VARYCONTROL
Plastic VAV Controller
for aggressive media
Type TVRK
5/3.2/EN/3
Contents · Description
Description 2
Construction and Dimensions 3

negative room pressure
Pressure in Pa
Order Example
Make: TROX
Type: TVRK-FL / 160 / 00 / BB3 / E2 / 50-250 l/s
Order Example
Make: TROX
Type: CAK / 160 x 1000 / GZ / VF2
Control mode
M. Master
S. Slave
E. Single
F. Constant value
U. Switched constant values
Control components
Manufacturer
Controller/Transducer
Actuator
125
160
200
250
315
Size
Specification Text Type TVRK
VAV circular controller in PPs plastic for variable extract air volume
flow systems. Suitable for use with aggressive media as all parts in
contact with the air flow are made of plastic (no metal components).
Consists of casing with control damper, low leakage to the require-
ments DIN 1996 Part 4, an integral mean value differential pressure
grid and with factory installed prewired control components. Each
VAV controller is factory tested and the desired flow rates set or
programmed. Site measurement and adjustment of factory-set
minimum and maximum values can be made.
Controls:
� Variable volume flow rate, electronic controller with dial set
point and feedback signal relating to actual value, static pressure
differential measurement, supply voltage 24 VAC, signal voltage
2..10 VDC
� Variable volume flow rate, pneumatic controller with dial set point,
differential pressure control, PI characteristics, control signal
0.2 to 1.0 bar, normally open, normally closed, direct or indirect
acting.
Casing air flow leakage to Class II, VDI 3803 or DIN 24194,
differential pressure range 20 to 1500 Pa, volume flow range
depending on type of controller up to 5 :1.
Materials:
Casing and damper blade in polypropylene, non-flammable (PPS),
plain bearings in polypropylene (PP), damper blade seal in
chloroprene rubber (CR), plastic grid (PP).
Specification Text Type CAK
Plastic circular attenuator in PPs for use in ventilation systems with
aggressive media for the attenuation of fan and regenerated noise,
e.g. caused by volume flow control units.
Construction:
External casing and perforated inner duct in non-flammable grade
polypropylene. Mineral wool non-combustible to DIN 4102 A2.
Protected glass tissue facing suitable for air velocities up to 20 m/s.
Standard construction with common connection diameter at both
ends. Optional flange connections.
Type
Circular attenuator CAK
Size
Nominal length
Order Code CAK / / /CAK 160 x 1000 GZ VF2
Connection variants
000 No flange (basic construction)
VF2 Flange both ends
Matching flange
00 Without matching flange (basic construction)
GZ Matching flange both ends (supplied loose)